## VIKRAM KABRA

7A ANIL MOITRA ROAD, FLAT – 101 GARIAHAT, KOLKATA – 700019 M- 9830060023

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SREECHEM RESINS LIMITED VIKRAM KABRA YES		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal n under consideration, holding of:		tota timpe temp	19114 pos.
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	15900	0.39	0.39
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		mf (ringstee d	o to gethical politiciosos
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	1199211	gre sitts anomis in a tolphone fic last cristain a same (see tillation se	the control to the co
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15900	0.39	0.39

Details of acquisition/sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	100000	2.38	2.38
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		Regulation 25(7)	Diseisance a cle
c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	SREPICHE VIKRAMI YES	Company (TC) Company (TC) PAC) with the	Name of the Target Name(s) of the legt Acting in Conert ( sequins
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	BSELIME	group  th facehange(s)  TC are Lister	Prompted Prompter Company of the state of the state of
e)Total (a+b+c+d)	100000	2.38	2.38
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			is follows:
a) Shares carrying voting rights	115900	2.76	2.76
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		n interquibled.	Before the exquestion on maker considers ton
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	60053	etrigis unifo	a) Shares certying v
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		Joseph - Rose -	ed in acres of deal of the state of the stat
e)Total (a+b+c+d)	115900	2.76	2.76
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Preferential Allotment		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	May 14, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale.	40,00,000 Shares at Rs.10/- Each		

capital of the TC after the said	42,00,000 Shares at Rs.10/- Each
acquisition /Sale.  Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	42,00,000 Shares at Rs.10/- Each

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the TC to the Stock Exchanges under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours Sincerely,

Name: Vikram Kabra

Place: Kolkata

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

## VIKRAM KABRA

7A ANIL MOITRA ROAD, FLAT – 101 GARIAHAT, KOLKATA – 700019 M- 9830060023

16th May, 2024

To,

The Deputy Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Board of Directors Sreechem Resins Limited Jhagarpur P O Box no.13, Rajgangpur, Orissa - 770017

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed with this letter the disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 w.r.t. allotment of shares on preferential basis in the Board Meeting held on May 14, 2024.

This is for your records and perusal.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

VIKRAM KABRA